
302f - Veneta via Bolton Hill/Deming/Clear Lake

0.0 0.1 Start of route

0.1 0.0 L

0.1 0.1 L

0.2 0.4 L

0.6 0.0 R onto High St

0.6 0.1 L onto E 4th Ave

0.6 1.2 L onto Pearl St

1.9 0.6 Continue onto Amazon Pkwy

2.5 0.1 Continue onto High St

2.6 0.1 R onto E 28th Ave

2.6 0.1 L onto Oak St

2.8 0.4 R onto E 29th Ave

3.2 5.5 Slight R onto Lorane Hwy

8.7 3.3 Continue onto Spencer Creek

Rd

12.0 0.7 Continue onto Pine Grove Rd

12.7 0.1 L to stay on Pine Grove Rd

12.7 miles.  +516/-519 feet

12.8 1.6 Continue onto Erickson Rd

14.4 3.3 L onto Crow Rd

17.7 0.9 R onto Territorial Rd

18.6 3.9 L onto Vaughn Rd

22.5 3.2 Sharp R onto Bolton Hill Rd

25.7 2.5 L onto Territorial Hwy

28.2 1.1 L onto Demming Rd

29.4 0.0 Continue onto Lamb Rd

29.4 1.0 Slight R to stay on Lamb Rd

30.5 1.3 L onto Territorial Hwy

31.8 2.4 R onto Clear Lake Rd

34.2 0.9 L onto Orchard Rd

35.1 0.3 R onto Alvadore Rd

35.4 0.4 L onto Snyder Rd

35.8 0.5 L to stay on Snyder Rd

36.3 0.4 R onto Goodman Rd

23.6 miles.  +876/-912 feet

36.7 0.5 L onto Clear Lake Rd

37.2 0.9 R onto Fir Butte Rd

38.1 0.1 Slight L to stay on Fir Butte Rd

38.2 0.2 Continue onto Bodenhamer

Rd

38.4 1.5 Slight R onto Fir Butte Rd

39.9 1.3 L onto Royal Ave

41.2 0.0 R onto Green Hill Rd

41.2 1.0 L onto Fern Ridge Path

42.2 0.9 R to stay on Fern Ridge Path

43.1 0.0 L onto Terry St

43.2 2.4 R onto Fern Ridge Trail

45.6 0.2 L to stay on Fern Ridge Trail

45.8 0.0 Slight R to stay on Fern Ridge

Trail

45.8 0.6 R to stay on Fern Ridge Trail

46.4 0.0 L onto City View St

46.4 0.1 R onto Fern Ridge Trail

10.1 miles.  +128/-99 feet

46.6 1.9 L onto W 13th Ave

48.4 0.7 L onto High St

49.1 0.1 R onto E 4th Ave

49.2 0.0 R

49.2 0.1 L

49.3 0.1 Slight R at Ruth Bascom Bike

Path

49.5 0.1 R

49.5 0.1 R

49.6 0.0 End of route

3.2 miles.  +45/-42 feet


